7/8

719
7/10
7M1
712
7/13
714
7115
7/16
717
7118
7/19
7120
721
7/22

)

1a

2a

South Pole Satellite Schedule (UTC)

4a

Date

07/08/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25
07/13/25
07/14/25
07/15/25
07/16/25
07/17/25
07/18/25
07/19/25
07/20/25
07/21/25
07/22/25

3p

4p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

End

10:47 AM
10:43 AM
10:39 AM
10:35 AM
10:31 AM
10:27 AM
10:23 AM
10:19 AM
10:15 AM
10:11 AM
10:07 AM
10:03 AM
9:59 AM
9:55 AM

9:51 AM

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p
DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 Total
Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start
./ /' [/ [ [ |

10:54 PM Jul 9, 3:24 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 5:13 AM
10:50PM  Jul 10,3220 AM 430 No Pass 4:30 5:09 AM
1046 PM  Jul 11,316 AM 430 No Pass 4:30 5:05 AM
10:42 PM Jul 12, 3:12 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 5:01 AM
10:38 PM Jul 13, 3:08 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 4:57 AM
10:34 PM 11:58 PM 1:24 No Pass 1:24 4:53 AM
12:00 AM 3:06 AM 3.06 10:30PM  Jul 15,3:00 AM  4:30 7:36 4:49 AM
10:26 PM Jul 16, 2:.56 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 4:45 AM
10:22PM  Jul17,2:52 AM 4330 No Pass 4:30 441 AM
10:18PM  Jul 18,248 AM 430 No Pass 4:30 4:37 AM
10:14 PM Jul 19, 2:44 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 4:33 AM
10:10 PM Jul 20, 2:40 AM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 4:29 AM
10:06 PM 11:58 PM 1:52 No Pass 1:52 4:25 AM
No Pass No Pass 4:21 AM

No Pass No Pass 4:17 AM

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

5p

6p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

2:14 PM
2:10 PM
2:06 PM
2:.02 PM
1:58 PM
1:54 PM
1:50 PM
1:46 PM
1:42 PM
1:38 PM
1:34 PM
1:30 PM
1:26 PM
1:22 PM

1:18 PM

End

6:42 PM
6:38 PM
6:34 PM
6:30 PM
6:26 PM
6:22 PM
6:18 PM
6:14 PM
6:10 PM
6:06 PM
6:02 PM
5:58 PM
5:54 PM
5:51 PM

5:47 PM

Dur

4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29

4:29

7p

8p

9

10p

11p

12a



7/8

719
7/10
7M1
712
7/13
714
7115
7/16
717
7118
7/19
7120
721
7/22

South Pole Satellite Schedule (EDT)

12a

1a

2a 3a 4a

Date

07/08/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25
07/13/25
07/14/25
07/15/25
07/16/25
07/17/25
07/18/25
07/19/25
07/20/25
07/21/25
07/22/25

12p

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 1Ma
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 Total
Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
' !/ [ [ |
6:54 PM 11:24 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:50 PM 11:20 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:46 PM 11:16 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:42 PM 11:12 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:38 PM 11:08 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:34 PM 7:58 PM 1:24 8:00 PM 11:06 PM 3:06 4:30
6:30 PM 11:00 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:26 PM 10:56 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:22 PM 10:52 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:18 PM 10:48 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:14 PM 10:44 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:10 PM 10:40 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
6:06 PM 7:58 PM 1:52 No Pass 1:52
No Pass No Pass
No Pass No Pass

1p

2p

3p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

1:13 AM

1:09 AM

1:05 AM

1.01 AM

12:57 AM
12:53 AM
12:49 AM
12:45 AM
12:41 AM
12:37 AM
12:33 AM
12:29 AM
12:25 AM
12:221 AM

12:17 AM

End

6:47 AM
6:43 AM
6:39 AM
6:35 AM
6:31 AM
6:27 AM
6:23 AM
6:19 AM
6:15 AM
6:11 AM
6:07 AM
6:03 AM
5:59 AM
5:55 AM

5:51 AM

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

4p

5p 6p 7p 8p 9

b

10p 12a

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

10:14 AM
10:10 AM
10:06 AM
10:02 AM
9:58 AM
9:54 AM
9:50 AM
9:46 AM
9:42 AM
9:38 AM
9:34 AM
9:30 AM
9:26 AM
9:22 AM

9:18 AM

End

2:42 PM
2:38 PM
2:34 PM
2:30 PM
2:26 PM
2:22 PM
2:18 PM
2:14 PM
2:10 PM
2:06 PM
2:02 PM
1:58 PM
1:54 PM
1:51 PM

1:47 PM

Dur



7/8

719
7/10
7M1
712
7/13
714
7115
7/16
717
7118
7/19
7120
721
7/22

South Pole Satellite Schedule (CDT)

12a

1a

2a

3a

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 1Ma
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2  Total
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start
' ! [ | [ |
07/08/25 5554 PM 10:24 PM 4:30 No Pass 430 12:51 AM
07/09/25 5:50 PM 10:20 PM  4:30 No Pass 430 12:09 AM
07/10/25 546 PM 10:16 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 12:05 AM
07/11/25 542 PM 10:12PM  4:30 No Pass 430 12:01 AM
07/12/25 5:38 PM 10:08 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 11:53 PM
07/13/25 534PM 6:58PM 124 7:00PM 10:06 PM 3:06 4:30 11:49PM
07/14/25 5:30PM 10:00 PM 4:30 No Pass 430 11:45PM
07/15/25 526 PM 9:56 PM 4:30 No Pass 430 11:41PM
07/16/25 522PM 9:52PM  4:30 No Pass 430 11:37PM
07/17/25 5:18PM  9:48 PM  4:30 No Pass 430 11:33PM
07/18/25 5:14PM 944 PM  4:30 No Pass 430 11:29PM
07/19/25 5:10PM  9:40PM  4:30 No Pass 4:30 11:25PM
07/20/25 5.06 PM 6:58 PM 1:52 No Pass 1:52  11:21 PM
07/21/25 No Pass No Pass 11:17 PM
07/22/25 No Pass No Pass 11:13 PM

12p

End

5:47 AM
5:43 AM
5:39 AM
5:35 AM
Jul 13, 5:27 AM
Jul 14, 5:23 AM
Jul 15, 5:19 AM
Jul 16, 5:15 AM
Jul 17, 5:11 AM
Jul 18, 5:07 AM
Jul 19, 5:03 AM
Jul 20, 4:59 AM
Jul 21, 455 AM
Jul 22, 451 AM

Jul 23, 4:47 AM

1p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

2p 3p 4p 5p 6p 7p 8p 9p 10p
DSCS-B13 Pass 2 Total DSCS-B11 Pass 1
Dur Start End Dur Dur Start End Dur
4:56 No Pass 456 914AM  1:42PM 428
5:34 No Pass 534 910AM 1:38PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 906 AM 1:34PM 4:28
534 11:57PM Jul 12,531 AM 534 10:68 9:02AM 1:30PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 858AM 126 PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 854AM 1:22PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 850AM 1:18 PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 846 AM 1:14PM 428
5:34 No Pass 534 842AM 1:10PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 838AM 1.06 PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 834AM 1.02PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 830AM 12:58 PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 826 AM 12:54PM 4:28
5:34 No Pass 534 822 AM 1251 PM  4:29
5:34 No Pass 534 818 AM 12:47PM 4:29

HHHDDDDDDDD=

N

Mp 1
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (MDT)
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12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9p

DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 Total DSCS-B13 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start End
I N N R D R
07/08/25 4:54 PM 9:24 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 11:09 PM Jul 9, 443 AM
07/09/25  450PM  920PM 430 No Pass 430 11:04 PM  Jul 10, 4:39 AM
07/10/25  446PM 916 PM 430 No Pass 4:30 11:01PM  Jul 11, 4:35 AM
07/11/25  442PM  912PM 430 No Pass 4:30 1057 PM  Jul 12, 4:31 AM
07/12/25  438PM  9.08PM 430 No Pass 4:30 1053 PM  Jul 13, 4:27 AM

07/13/25 4:34 PM 5:58 PM 1:24 6:00 PM 9:06 PM 3:06 4:30 10:49 PM Jul 14, 423 AM

07/14/25 4:30 PM 9:00 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:45 PM Jul 15, 4:19 AM
07/15/25 4:26 PM 8:56 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:41 PM Jul 16, 415 AM
07/16/25  422PM 852 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:37 PM Jul 17,411 AM
07/17/25 4:18 PM 8:48 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:33 PM Jul 18, 4:07 AM
07/18/25 4:14 PM 8:44 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:29 PM Jul 19, 4:03 AM
07/19/25 4:10 PM 8:40 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:25 PM Jul 20, 3:59 AM
07/20/25 4.06 PM 5:58 PM 1:52 No Pass 1:52 10:21 PM Jul 21, 3:55 AM
07/21/25 No Pass No Pass 10:17 PM Jul 22, 3:51 AM

07/22/25 No Pass No Pass 10:13 PM Jul 23, 3:47 AM

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

8:14 AM
8:10 AM
8:06 AM
8:01 AM
7:58 AM
7:54 AM
7:50 AM
7:46 AM
7:42 AM
7:38 AM
7:34 AM
7:30 AM
7:26 AM
7:22 AM

7:18 AM

End

12:42 PM
12:38 PM
12:34 PM
12:30 PM
12:26 PM
12:22 PM
12:18 PM
12:14 PM
12:10 PM
12:06 PM
12:02 PM
11:58 AM
11:54 AM
11:51 AM

11:46 AM

Dur

10p

i ma

11p

12a
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7115
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7/19
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (PDT)
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12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p
DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 Total DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur
' ' | [ [ | |

07/08/25 3:54 PM 8:24 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:09 PM Jul 9, 343 AM 5:34 7:14 AM 11:42 AM 4:28

07/09/25  3:550PM  820PM  4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:05 PM Jul 10, 3:39 AM 534 710 AM 11:38 AM 4:28

07/10/25  346PM  816PM  4:30 No Pass 4:30 10:01 PM Jul 11, 3:35 AM 534  7:06 AM 11:34 AM 4:28

07/11/25 3:42 PM 8:12 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:57 PM Jul12,3:31 AM 5:34 7:02 AM 11:30 AM 4:28

07/12/25 3:38 PM 8:08 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:53 PM Jul 13, 3:27 AM 5:34 6:58 AM 11:26 AM 4:28

07/13/25 3:34 PM 4:58 PM 1:24 5:00 PM 8:06 PM 3:06 4:30 9:49 PM Jul 14, 3:23 AM 5:34 6:54 AM 11:22 AM 4:28

07/14/25 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:45 PM Jul 15, 3:19 AM 5:34 6:50 AM 11:18 AM 4:28

07/15/25 3:26 PM 7:56 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:41 PM Jul 16, 3:15 AM 5:34 6:46 AM 11:14 AM 4:28

07/16/25  322PM  7:52PM  4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:37 PM Jul17,3:11 AM 534 642 AM 11:10 AM 4:28

07/17/25  3:18PM  7:48PM 430 No Pass 4:30 9:33 PM Jul 18, 3:07 AM 534  6:38AM 11:06 AM 4:28

07/18/25 3:14 PM 7:44 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:29 PM Jul 19, 3:03 AM 5:34 6:34 AM 11:02 AM 4:28

07/19/25 3:10 PM 7:40 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30 9:25 PM Jul 20, 2:59 AM 5:34 6:30 AM 10:58 AM 4:28

07/20/25 3:06 PM 4:58 PM 1:52 No Pass 1:52 9:21 PM Jul 21, 2:55 AM 5:34 6:26 AM 10:54 AM 4:28

07/21/25 No Pass No Pass 9:17 PM Jul 22, 2:51 AM 5:34 6:22 AM 10:51 AM 4:29

07/22/25 No Pass No Pass 9:13 PM Jul 23, 2:47 AM 534 6118 AM 10:47 AM 4:29

10p 11p

12a



7/9
7/10
7M1
712
713
714
7115
7116
717
7/18
719
7120
7/21
7/22
7/23

South Pole Satellite Schedule (NZST)

12a

1a 2a 3a 4a

Date

07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25
07/13/25
07/14/25
07/15/25
07/16/25
07/17/25
07/18/25
07/19/25
07/20/25
07/21/25
07/22/25
07/23/25

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 Total
Start End Dur  Start End Dur Dur
!/ '/ [ | |
10:54 AM 3:24 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:50 AM 3:20 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:46 AM 3:16 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:42 AM 3112 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:38 AM 3:08 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:34 AM 11:58 AM 1:24 12:00 PM 3:06 PM 3:06 4:30
10:30 AM 3:00 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:26 AM 2:56 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:22 AM 2:52 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:18 AM 2:48 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:14 AM 2:44 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:10 AM 2:40 PM 4:30 No Pass 4:30
10:06 AM 11:58 AM 1:52 No Pass 1:52
No Pass No Pass
No Pass No Pass

1p

2p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

3p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

5.09 PM
5.04 PM
5.01 PM
4:57 PM
4:53 PM
4:48 PM
4:45 PM
4:41 PM
4:37 PM
4:32 PM
429 PM
4:25 PM
4:21 PM
4:17 PM

413 PM

End

10:43 PM
10:38 PM
10:35 PM
10:31 PM
10:27 PM
10:22 PM
10:19 PM
10:15 PM
10:11 PM
10:07 PM
10:03 PM
9:59 PM
9:55 PM
9:51 PM

9:47 PM

Dur

4p

5p

6p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

2:14 AM
2:10 AM
2:06 AM
2:01 AM
1:57 AM
1:54 AM
1:50 AM
1:45 AM
1:41 AM
1:38 AM
1:34 AM
1:30 AM
1:25 AM
1:22 AM

1:18 AM

End

6:42 AM
6:38 AM
6:34 AM
6:30 AM
6:26 AM
6:22 AM
6:18 AM
6:14 AM
6:10 AM
6:06 AM
6:02 AM
5:58 AM
5:54 AM
5:;51 AM

5:47 AM

Dur

4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:29

7p

8p

9

10p

11p

12a



